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Events Plan 2022/2023 

Any changes to the original sent out in Term 1 will be shown in green 

 

TERM 1 – 2022 

Pupils start: 5th September                  Pupils finish: 20th October 

Date  Event  Cost  

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd 
September 

 

Inset Days  

Monday 12th September 

 

Clubs start   

Thursday 15th September School photos 
 

 

Monday 10th October Harvest Festival Assembly with Reverend Matt Hodder from St Barnabas Church 
 

 

Date tbc Food Bank Drop  Elm Class will be collecting and organising all Harvest Festival 
donations. 
 

£ 

Friday 14th October Parent Forum  9.00am School Hall – Mr Strong and Mrs Adams. Agenda to 
follow – if you have anything you would like to raise, please email 
info@joydens.org  

 

 

Friday 14th October Green Jumper Day  We will be raising awareness around climate change by 
wearing a green jumper (or other additional layer) to school today and turning 
down the heating. See Dojo for further details 
 

£ 

Wednesday 19th October Halloween Party – tickets on sale until Friday 14th October. Fancy dress 
parade, games, pumpkin trail and spooky snacks. If your child is unable to attend 
the party but would like to wear fancy dress to school, they can pay £1 at the 
door in the morning. No masks please. 
 

£5 

Friday 21st October Inset Day 
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TERM 2 – 2022 

Pupils start: 1st November                  Pupils finish: 16th December   (school finishes 1pm) 

Date  Event  Cost  

Monday 31st October Inset Day 

 

 

Date tbc Emotional Wellbeing Drop-in session  
 

 

Friday 4th November 
 

Cake Sale  A chance to purchase Mrs Quinn’s delicious cakes – available to pre 
order and purchase on the day. 
 

£ 

Friday 11th November  Remembrance Day – children to make poppy wreaths and Reverend Matt 

Hodder from St Barnabas Church will hold an assembly 

 

 

Monday 14th to Friday 18th 
November 

Parent Consultations  Face to face and online meetings will be available. If you 
are unable to book the style of meeting you wish, please speak to your teacher. 
  

 

Friday 18th November BBC Children in Need – children to wear own clothes – the theme this year is 

spotty! 

 

£1 
donation 

Saturday 19th November Open Day for September 2023 intake 10am to 12noon 
 

 

Friday 2rd December Flu Vaccinations – whole school 
 

 

Tuesday 6th December Club sign-up 

 
 

Thursday 8th December Christmas Singalong 
9.00-9.45 Year 2 
10.00-10.45 Year 1 
11.00-11.45 EYFS 
 
You will be able to purchase a hot drink and mince pie prior to the performance. 
**Children are invited to wear their Christmas jumper to school these days** 
Packed lunches in classrooms on this day. 
 

£ 

Friday 9th December Christmas Singalong 
9.00-9.45 Year 2 
10.00-10.45 Year 1 
11.00-11.45 EYFS 
 
You will be able to purchase a hot drink and mince pie prior to the performance. 
**Children are invited to wear their Christmas jumper to school on these days** 
Packed lunches in classrooms on this day. 
 

£ 

Monday 12th December NO MORE CLUBS THIS TERM (with the exception of Monday Multi Skills to 
make up for Bank Holiday on 19th September) 
 

 

Tuesday 13th December School Choir singing to Joyara Group at Community Centre 
 

 

Wednesday 14th December Y2 attend Y3 Performance at JWJS 
 

 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Lunch 

 

 

Friday 16th December Santa Visit  

School closes at 1pm 
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TERM 3 – 2023 

Pupils start: 3rd January             Pupils finish: 10th February 

Date  Event  Cost  

Monday 2nd January 
 

Inset Day  

Monday 9th January Clubs start  

Thursday 12th January SEN Coffee Morning  

Tuesday 17th January “Speaking of Books” – visit to school £ 

Friday 20th January Parent Forum  9.00am Mr Strong and Mrs Adams. Agenda to follow – if you 
have anything you would like to raise, please email info@joydens.org  

 

Wednesday 25th January Open Door Event 
3.15-4.00pm 
 

 

Friday 27th January EYFS Vision and NCMP 

 
 

Friday 3rd February Year 2 Assembly 
9.00am Ash Class 
10.00am Maple Class 
11.00am Sycamore Class 
You will be able to purchase refreshments prior to the assembly starting. 
Packed lunches in classrooms on this day. 

£ 

Monday 6th to Friday 10th 
February 

Children’s Mental Health Week  

Tuesday 7th February Safer Internet Day 
 

 

Wednesday 8th February Class photos 
 

 

Thursday 9th February “Cosy Night In” 
3.10-5pm 
Fun and activities, includes refreshments. 

£ 

Friday 10th February ROAR – Perform – visit by Drama for Schools  
Packed lunches in classroom on this day 
 

 

TERM 4 – 2023 

Pupils start:  20th February                        Pupils finish: 31st March 

Date  Event  Cost  

Thursday 2nd March Big Book Breakfast for World Book Day 
 

£ 

Monday 13th March to Friday 
17th March 

National Science Week 
 

 

Tuesday 14th March Club sign-up 
 

 

Thursday 16th March EYFS and Year 2 Mothers’ Day Celebrations 
1.45pm 

£ 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 
 

£ 

Friday 17th March Year 1 Mothers’ Day Celebrations 
1.45pm 
 

£ 

Monday 20th to Friday 24th 
March 

Parent Consultations 
Further details to follow 
 

 

Wednesday 22nd March SATs Q&A Webinar 
Online 

 

Monday 27th March NO MORE CLUBS 
 

 

Monday 27th March Easter Assembly with Reverend Matt Hodder, St Barnabas Church 
 

 

Wednesday 29th March Y2 attend Y4 Production at JWJS 
 

 

Thursday 30th March Easter Party 
 

£ 
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TERM 5 – 2022 

Pupils start:  17th April                     Pupils finish: 25th May 

Bank Holidays on 1 and 8 May 

Date  Event  Cost  

Monday 17th April Year 2 to British Wildlife Centre 
 

£ 

Friday 21st April Parent Forum 
9.00am 
 

 

Friday 21st April Cake Sale  Another chance to purchase Mrs Quinn’s delicious cakes – available to 
pre order and purchase on the day. 
 

£ 

Monday 24th April Clubs start 
 

 

Tuesday 25th and 
Wednesday 26th April  

EYFS to Hemsley Conservation Centre 
Some will attend on Tuesday and the remainder on the Wednesday. 
 

£ 

Tuesday 25th April Year 1 to British Wildlife Centre 
 

£ 

Date tbc EYFS: Vision and NCMP Screenings 
 

 

Friday 19th May Year 1 Assemblies  
9.00am  Cherry Class 
10.00pm  Willow Class 
11.00pm  Oak Class 

 
You will be able to purchase refreshments prior to the assembly starting. 
Packed lunches in classrooms on this day. 
 

£ 

Friday 12th May Parent Forum 9.00am Mr Strong and Mrs Adams. Agenda to follow – if you have 
anything you would like to raise, please email info@joydens.org  
 

 

Friday 26th May Inset Day 
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TERM 6 – 2023 

Pupils start:  5th June                Pupils finish: 21st July    (school finishes 1pm) 

 

Date  Event  Cost  

Friday 9th June Wonder Dome – Planetarium space show will be visiting school 
Packed lunches in the classroom on this day 
 

£ 

Monday 12th to Friday 16th 
June 
 

Healthy Eating Week 
 

 

Friday 16th June Fathers’ Day Celebrations 
2pm 
All year groups 
 

 

Thursday 22nd June Y2 Parent Information Evening 
6.00pm 
JOYDENS WOOD JUNIOR SCHOOL 
 

 

Thursday 29th June Summer Party £ 
 

Friday 30th June EYFS Assembly 
9.00am  Cedar Class 
10.00am  Beech Class 
11.00am  Pine Class 
You will be able to purchase refreshments prior to the assembly starting. 
Packed lunches in the classroom on this day. 

 

£ 

Monday 3rd July Sports Day  
 

£ 

Tuesday 4th July to Thursday 
6th July 

Transition Week 
 
 

 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home 
 

 

Monday 17th July NO MORE CLUBS 
 

 

Monday 17th July Year 2 Leavers Event 
 

 

Wednesday 19th July Year 2 Leavers Trip to Shorne Park 

 

£ 

Friday 21st July Last day of term  
School closes at 1pm 
 

 

 

These dates/events are all subject to change should the situation arise. Please refer to school calendar on the website and relevant 

Dojo updates. 


